CTS Electronic Components - California
THERMAL
MANAGEMENT
PRODUCTS CATALOG
CTS®
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

CTS®
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Z A S 1 1  1 -  062 -  1 5 R* - B B U
Spring Plating
U=Unplated
B=Black Cadmium
N=Nickel
ZIF Designation
Rod Assembly
Assembly Option
A=Assembled  K=Kit
1=Current Design
Rod Plating
B=Black Anod. Aluminum Rods
P=Passivated, Steel Rods
Spring Series
Board Thickness (±.005 Max.)
Housing Plating
B=Black Anodize
U=Unplated
R=Chem. Film
1=Pin Drive, Aluminum Rod (6” Max.)
2=Pin Drive, Steel Rod
3=Slot Drive, Steel Rod (4.5” Max.)
4=1/4 Hex Drive, Aluminum Rod
7=3/16 Hex Drive, Steel Rod
①S=3/16 Hex Drive, Steel Rod
①Z=1/8” Socket Head Cap, Steel Rod
Mounting Method
B=Brazed
S=Screws 4-40
M=Metric Screws (M3x0.5)
R=Right Hand Part
L=Left Hand Part
Assembly Length in .5” Increments x 2
Ex: 7.5”=15
*All assembled ZIFs must have a left or right designation.
Any kit with a 1/4 inch hexhead drive must have a left or right designation.
①Visual identification slot painted yellow.
1=Without Pins
2=With .062x.040
Extended Aluminum Index Pins
.036”
9.14mm
Fig. 1
(Pin Drive)
Fig. 2
(Screwdriver Slot Drive)
Fig. 3
(1/4” Hexhead Drive)
B C
A±.005
*TOLERANCE ±.005
*E
*F
*G
*H
*J
SCREW MOUNTED
PARTS ONLY
TYPE 1 HOUSING
.062” +.002 DIA. x—.001
.125 MIN DEEP
(2 PLC ALL PARTS)
(LOCATING PIN HOLES)
TYPE 2 HOUSING
.062 x .040”
1.5748 x 1.016mm
EXTENDED ALUMINUM
INDEX PINS
Fig. 4
(3/16” Hexhead Drive)

CTS®
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Z 3 A  3 7 S B - 3 - B N L
R=Right Hand Part
L=Left Hand Part
SPRING FINISH
U=Unplated
B=Black Cadmium
N=Nickel
SPRING MATERIAL
B=Be Cu
ROD TYPE
1=Pin Drive, Aluminum Rod
4.5” Max.
2=Pin Drive, Stainless Steel
3=Slot Drive, Stainless Steel
3.75” Max.
7=3/16 Hex Drive, Stainless
Steel
S=Type 7 With Painted
Indicator
Z=1/8” Socket Head Cap,
Stainless Steel Rod
TOP ASSEMBLY OPTION
A=Assembled  B=Kit
MOUNTING TYPE
S=Screw Mounting (2-56)
B=No Holes
I=2-56 Helical Insert (Locking)
M=Screw Mounting (M3x.05)
HOUSING FINISH
B=Black Anodize
U=Unplated
R=Chemical Film
B
BSC
C
BSC
ADIM    DIM DIM
1.500” — 1.250”
38.10mm — 31.75mm
2.250” — 2.000”
57.15mm — 50.80mm
3.000” — 2.750”
76.20mm — 69.85mm
3.750” — 3.500”
95.25mm — 88.90mm
4.500” — 4.250”
114.30mm — 107.95mm
5.250” — 5.000”
133.35mm — 127.00mm
6.000” 2.875” 5.750”
152.40mm 7.03mm 146.05mm
6.750” 3.250” 6.500”
171.45mm 82.55mm 165.10mm
7.500” 3.625” 7.250”
190.50mm 92.08mm 184.15mm
ROD STYLES
.125”
3.175mm
MOUNTING TYPE
B
C
A A
(A)
MAX. SCREW
ENGAGEMENT
.087”